Agenda Date
January 7, 2019
January 21, 2019
February 4, 2019
February 4, 2019
February 4, 2019
February 6, 2019
February 11, 2019
February 11, 2019

March 4, 2019
March 4, 2019
March 4, 2019
March 6th, 2019
March 6th, 2019
March 18th, 2019
March 18th, 2019
March 18th, 2019
March 27th, 2019
April 1st, 2019
April 1st, 2019
April 8th, 2019
April 15th, 2019
April 15th, 2019
April 15th, 2019
May 6th, 2019
May 6th, 2019
May 6th, 2019
May 6th, 2019
May 13th, 2019
May 13th, 2019
May 27, 2019
May 27th, 2019

Councillor
Mayor Kasenberg
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Todd Kasenberg
Neil Anstett

Julie Behrns
Allan Rothwell
Todd Kasenberg

Doug Kellum
Todd Kasenberg
Julie Behrns
Julie Behrns
Todd Kasenberg
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Todd Kasenberg
Julie Behrns
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
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Agenda Item Reason

4.4
5.4.2
5.4.2

7.2
3.11

3.2
5.4.3

3.6

5.4.2
54.1
541
4.1
4.3
54.1
5.4.2
3.3
4.4
54.1
5.4.2
5.2.2
541
54.2
5.4.3
5.4.2
5.4.1
5.4.4
8.2
541
541
541
541

A member of the Board of Directors of the Atwood Lions Club

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

A Director in the Atwood Lions Club

A member of the Knights of Columbus

Day Care Section - grandchildren attends NP Day Care

appointed to the Board

Director of Atwood Lions which may put him in a pecuninary interest
position related to the Atwood Library

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Transaction with Atwood Lions Club of which | am a director

Grandchildren attend daycare

Grandchildren atten North Perth Spinrite Day Care

Director on Atwood Lions Club & impactions of Atwood Library decisions
Day Care Section - grandchildren attends NP Day Care

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Director of Atwood Lions which has a financial interest in the Atwood Library
Day Care Section - grandchildren attend NP Day Care

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Assessed on Bolton Branch 'B' Drain

Accounts of general administration and Day Care

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Day Care Budget - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Perth Meadows Accounts - Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Perth Meadows Accounts - Mother and father-in-law are tenants



Agenda Date
May 27th, 2019
June 17th, 2019
June 17th, 2019
June 17th, 2019
July 8th, 2019
July 8th, 2019
July 8th, 2019
July 8th, 2019
July 8th, 2019
July 8th, 2019
July 22nd, 2019
July 22nd, 2019
August 12th, 2019
August 12th, 2019

August 26th, 2019

August 26th, 2019

Councillor
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum

LeeAnne Andriessen

Julie Behrns
Julie Behrns

LeeAnne Andriessen
LeeAnne Andriessen

Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Todd Kasenberg
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns

Doug Kellum

Julie Behrns

September 9th, 2019 Doug Kellum
September 9th, 2019 Julie Behrns
August 12th, 2019 (HR Todd Kasenberg

September 23, 2019
September 23, 2019

October 7, 2019
October 7, 2019
October 7, 2019
October 21, 2019
October 21, 2019
October 21, 2019
October 21, 2019
October 21, 2019
October 22, 2019

Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Todd Kasenberg
Doug Kellum
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns

LeeAnne Andriessen

Todd Kasenberg
Julie Behrns

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest 2019

Agenda Item
5.4.2
54.1

7.1
54.1
5.4.1

7.1
5.1.1
54.1
5.1.1
5.1.1
5.4.1
54.1
5.2.2
5.2.2

51.1

5.1.1and5.4.1
541
54.1
6.3
54.1
541
54.1
5.4.1
521
5.4.1
51.1
541
5.11
5.11
4.2

Reason

Perth Meadows Review - Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Perth Meadows Accounts - Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Director on the Listowel Agricultural Board of Directors

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Director on the Listowel Agricultural Board of Directors

Director on the Listowel Agricultural Board of Directors

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Involved with the Senior Legionnaires Baseball Club

Member and director of Atwood Lions Club

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Accounts of general administration and Day Care grandchildren attend NP
Spinrite Child & Family Centre

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Owner of a product that is used for assessment of employee engagement
Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
May have conflict associated with being a director of the Atwood Lions
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

affiliated with the Listowel Senior Legionnaires

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Director at the Listowel Agricultural Society

Director of the Atwood Lions

Thematic Opportunities - Day Care Childcare Spaces

Page 2



Agenda Date
October 28, 2019
October 28, 2019
November 4, 2019
November 18, 2019
November 18, 2019
November 4th, 2019
November 25th, 2019

December 2nd, 2019
December 2nd, 2019
December 2nd, 2019
December 11th, 2019
December 16th, 2019
December 16th, 2019

Councillor

Matt Richardson
LeeAnne Andriessen
Doug Kellum

Doug Kellum

Julie Behrns

Julie Behrns

Julie Behrns

Todd Kasenberg
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
Julie Behrns
Julie Behrns
Doug Kellum
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Agenda Item Reason

4.1
11
54.1
5.3.1
53.1
541
5.2.2

51.1
541
54.1
3.2
54.1
541

have a close relation employed with Stop 23 Auto Sales Ltd.

| contributed to one of the submissions in the 2016 Award Nominations
Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre

| own technologies and am shareholder in a business that provides journey
mapping services

Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre

Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre

Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre

Mother and father-in-law are tenants
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