Agenda Date	Councillor	Agenda Item	Reason
January 7, 2019	Mayor Kasenberg	4.4	A member of the Board of Directors of the Atwood Lions Club
January 21, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
February 4, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
February 4, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	7.2	A Director in the Atwood Lions Club
February 4, 2019	Neil Anstett	3.11	A member of the Knights of Columbus
February 6, 2019	Julie Behrns	3.2	Day Care Section - grandchildren attends NP Day Care
February 11, 2019	Allan Rothwell	5.4.3	appointed to the Board
February 11, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	3.6	Director of Atwood Lions which may put him in a pecuninary interest
			position related to the Atwood Library
March 4, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
March 4, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	5.4.1	Transaction with Atwood Lions Club of which I am a director
March 4, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Grandchildren attend daycare
March 6th, 2019	Julie Behrns	4.1	Grandchildren atten North Perth Spinrite Day Care
March 6th, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	4.3	Director on Atwood Lions Club & impactions of Atwood Library decisions
March 18th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Section - grandchildren attends NP Day Care
March 18th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
March 18th, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	3.3	Director of Atwood Lions which has a financial interest in the Atwood Library
March 27th, 2019	Julie Behrns	4.4	Day Care Section - grandchildren attend NP Day Care
April 1st, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
April 1st, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
April 8th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.2.2	Assessed on Bolton Branch 'B' Drain
April 15th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Accounts of general administration and Day Care
April 15th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
April 15th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.3	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 6th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 6th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
May 6th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.4	Day Care Budget - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
May 6th, 2019	Doug Kellum	8.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 13th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
May 13th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Perth Meadows Accounts - Mother and father-in-law are tenants
May 27, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
May 27th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Perth Meadows Accounts - Mother and father-in-law are tenants

Agenda Date	Councillor	Agenda Item	Reason
May 27th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.2	Perth Meadows Review - Mother and father-in-law are tenants
June 17th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Perth Meadows Accounts - Mother and father-in-law are tenants
June 17th, 2019	LeeAnne Andriessen	7.1	Director on the Listowel Agricultural Board of Directors
June 17th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
July 8th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
July 8th, 2019	LeeAnne Andriessen	7.1	Director on the Listowel Agricultural Board of Directors
July 8th, 2019	LeeAnne Andriessen	5.1.1	Director on the Listowel Agricultural Board of Directors
July 8th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
July 8th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.1.1	Involved with the Senior Legionnaires Baseball Club
July 8th, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	5.1.1	Member and director of Atwood Lions Club
July 22nd, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
July 22nd, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
August 12th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.2.2	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
August 12th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.2.2	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
August 26th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.1.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
			Accounts of general administration and Day Care grandchildren attend NP
August 26th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.1.1 and 5.4.1	Spinrite Child & Family Centre
September 9th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
September 9th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
August 12th, 2019 (H	R)Todd Kasenberg	6.3	Owner of a product that is used for assessment of employee engagement
September 23, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
September 23, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
October 7, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
October 7, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
October 7, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	5.2.1	May have conflict associated with being a director of the Atwood Lions
October 21, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
October 21, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.1.1	affiliated with the Listowel Senior Legionnaires
October 21, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
October 21, 2019	LeeAnne Andriessen	5.1.1	Director at the Listowel Agricultural Society
October 21, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	5.1.1	Director of the Atwood Lions
October 22, 2019	Julie Behrns	4.2	Thematic Opportunities - Day Care Childcare Spaces

Agenda Date	Councillor	Agenda Item	Reason
October 28, 2019	Matt Richardson	4.1	have a close relation employed with Stop 23 Auto Sales Ltd.
October 28, 2019	LeeAnne Andriessen	11	I contributed to one of the submissions in the 2016 Award Nominations
November 4, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
November 18, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.3.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
November 18, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.3.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
November 4th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Day Care Accounts - grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
November 25th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.2.2	Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
			I own technologies and am shareholder in a business that provides journey
December 2nd, 2019	Todd Kasenberg	5.1.1	mapping services
December 2nd, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
December 2nd, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants
December 11th, 2019	Julie Behrns	3.2	Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
December 16th, 2019	Julie Behrns	5.4.1	Grandchildren attend NP Spinrite Child & Family Centre
December 16th, 2019	Doug Kellum	5.4.1	Mother and father-in-law are tenants